FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OFFICE OF PRECORDATIC

102076867

05-03-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2002 APR 16 MIN: LIPA".	102076867 Attorney Docket No. 72897
To the Honorable Completion Paterns and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph A. Sorensen Charles A. Poremba Howard F. Jelinek Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wilton Tool Company, LLC Internal Address: 300 S. Hicks Road City: Palatine State: IL ZIP: 60067 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/156,290 Additional numbers of	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward E. Clair FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	8. Deposit Account Number: O6-1135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
3/2002 TDIAZ1 0000042 061135 29136230 C:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Mark W. Hetzler Registration No.	Signature Sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

We, JOSEPH A. SORENSEN, residing at 1079 Summer Ridge Road, Bozeman, in the County of Gallatin, and State of Montana, 59715, CHARLES A. POREMBA, residing at 234 Heather Lane, Bozeman, in the County of Gallatin, and State of Montana, 59715, and HOWARD F. JELINEK, residing at 10 S. 158, Rte. 59, Naperville, in the County of DuPage, and State of Illinois, 60564, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to WILTON TOOL COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its place of business at 300 South Hicks, Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SOCKET WRENCH WITH HANDLE-HOUSED DRIVE SOCKETS

signed by us on the date below, and in and	d to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty
rights of all kinds, in all countries through	out the world, for all such subject matter. We agree
to sign all documents necessary to secure	all said Letters Patent and rights, and request
issuance of all said Letters Patent to the al	bove assignee in accordance with this Assignment.
	meys, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, at 120 South
LaSalle Street, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illino	ois 60603, to insert here in parentheses (Appln. No.
29/156,290 , filed Februa	ary 26, 2002) the filing date and application
number of said application when known.	
Date: 2-/7, 2002	JOSEPH A. SORENSEN
Date:, 2002	CHARLES A. POREMBA
Date:, 2002	HOWARD F. JELINEK

STATE OF MONTANA COUNTY OF Callatin)
COUNTY OF Gullatin) 55
and there was duly sworn by	fy that before me in the County of <u>fallation</u> , in the State of d JOSEPH A. SORENSEN, personally known by me, who then me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
Date: 2-19-02	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Cot4, 2004
STATE OF MONTANA)) SS)
Montana, personally appeared then and there was duly swort	y that before me in the County of, in the State of I CHARLES A. POREMBA, personally known by me, who in by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot
Date:	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS)
State of Illinois, personally ap	y that before me in the County of, in the opeared HOWARD F. JELINEK, personally known by me, who in by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot
Date:	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

We, JOSEPH A. SORENSEN, residing at 1079 Summer Ridge Road, Bozeman, in the County of Gallatin, and State of Montana, 59715, CHARLES A. POREMBA, residing at 234 Heather Lane, Bozeman, in the County of Gallatin, and State of Montana, 59715, and HOWARD F. JELINEK, residing at 10 S. 158, Rte. 59, Naperville, in the County of DuPage, and State of Illinois, 60564, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to WILTON TOOL COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its place of business at 300 South Hicks, Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SOCKET WRENCH WITH HANDLE-HOUSED DRIVE SOCKETS

signed by us on the date below, and in and to	o all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty
rights of all kinds, in all countries throughou	it the world, for all such subject matter. We agree
to sign all documents necessary to secure all	said Letters Patent and rights, and request
issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above	ve assignee in accordance with this Assignment.
We hereby authorize and request our attorne	ys, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, at 120 South
	60603, to insert here in parentheses (Appln. No.
29/156,290 , filed Februar	y 26, 2002) the filing date and application
number of said application when known.	
Date:, 2002	JOSEPH A. SORENSEN
	JOSEPH A. SORENSLIY
	Culas A. Jamela
Date: 2/20, 2002	CHARLES A. POREMBA
/	
Date:, 2002	
Date:, 2002	HOWARD F. JELINEK

STATE OF MONTANA)	
COUNTY OF) SS)	
and there was duly sworn by	ed JOSEPH A. v me, and unde	me in the County of, in the State of SORENSEN, personally known by me, who then or oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignmentim on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
Date:		Notons Duli's
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF MONTANA COUNTY OF GALLATIA		ne in the County of <u>C->HLLHJW</u> in the State of
Montana, personally appeare then and there was duly swo	ed CHARLES . rn by me, and i	A. POREMBA, personally known by me, who under oath acknowledged that the foregoing livered by him on the date appearing at the foot
Date: <u>1-30-02</u>		Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3 4-2004 Research of the Experience
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS)	
State of Illinois, personally a then and there was duly swo	ppeared HOW rn by me, and	ne in the County of, in the ARD F. JELINEK, personally known by me, who under oath acknowledged that the foregoing livered by him on the date appearing at the foot
Date:		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

We, JOSEPH A. SORENSEN, residing at 1079 Summer Ridge Road, Bozeman, in the County of Gallatin, and State of Montana, 59715, CHARLES A. POREMBA, residing at 234 Heather Lane, Bozeman, in the County of Gallatin, and State of Montana, 59715, and HOWARD F. JELINEK, residing at 10 S. 158, Rte. 59, Naperville, in the County of DuPage, and State of Illinois, 60564, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to WILTON TOOL COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its place of business at 300 South Hicks, Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SOCKET WRENCH WITH HANDLE-HOUSED DRIVE SOCKETS

signed by us on the date below, and in and t	o all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty
rights of all kinds, in all countries throughou	at the world, for all such subject matter. We agree
to sign all documents necessary to secure al	l said Letters Patent and rights, and request
issuance of all said Letters Patent to the abo	ve assignee in accordance with this Assignment.
We hereby authorize and request our attorned	eys, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, at 120 South
LaSalle Street, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois	60603, to insert here in parentheses (Appln. No.
29/J.56,290 , filed February	26, 2002) the filing date and application
number of said application when known.	
Date:, 2002	JOSEPH A. SORENSEN
Date:, 2002	CHARLES A. POREMBA
Date: <u>2/5</u> , 2002	Howard F. JELINEK

STATE OF MONTANA)
STATE OF MONTANA COUNTY OF) SS)
Montana, personally appeare and there was duly sworn by	fy that before me in the County of, in the State of d JOSEPH A. SORENSEN, personally known by me, who then me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
Date:	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF MONTANA)
STATE OF MONTANA COUNTY OF) SS)
Montana, personally appeare hen and there was duly swo	y that before me in the County of, in the State of d CHARLES A. POREMBA, personally known by me, who in by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF <i>Cook</i>)) SS)
l hereby certi State of Illinois, personally a	by that before me in the County of <u>Cook</u> , in the ppeared HOWARD F. JELINEK, personally known by me, who me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot
Date: 2-15-02	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	OFFICIAL SEAL DENISE LOUISE TERBIL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-31-2004

RECORDED: 04/16/2002